CH \$115.00 233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM567750

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntington National Bank, successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.		03/11/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juice Tyme, Inc.	
Street Address:	4401 S. Oakley Boulevard	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60609	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2332917	JAVA TYME
Registration Number:	2156857	PARADISE FROST
Registration Number:	2266458	JUICE TYME
Registration Number:	3566540	JUICE PACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128404333

Email: jberman@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jane S. Berman

Address Line 1: 111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

HNB05-GN050
Jane S. Berman
/Jane S. Berman/
03/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0982

900540941

source=Release Of Security Interest In Trademarks Juice Tyme Inc file#page1.tif source=Release Of Security Interest In Trademarks Juice Tyme Inc file#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0983

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is executed as of March 11, 2020, by The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association and successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A. ("Huntington"), in favor of Juice Tyme, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("the Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Huntington hereby releases, assigns, transfers, quitclaims, and conveys to Company all of Huntington's right, title and interest held in each of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed in SCHEDULE A to this Release, and hereby releases, extinguishes, and terminates Huntington's lien and security interest therein under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 10, 2009, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2009, at Reel/Frame No. 004043/0084, and under that certain Amendment and Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement dated December 16, 2009, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2010, at Reel/Frame No. 4138/0850.

Huntington consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively release any such liens or interests in the identified trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications.

This Release shall be binding upon Huntington's legal representatives, assigns, and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Huntington has executed this Release as of the date stated above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association and successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.

By: Msnugue R 大つのいいつ
Name: Monique R Knowles

Title: Senior Vice President

26850439.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0984

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Java Tyme	2,332,917	March 21, 2000
Paradise Frost	2,156,857	May 12, 1998
Juice Tyme	2,266,458	August 3, 1999
Juice Pack	3,566,540	January 27, 2009

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(None)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 03/18/2020